Illinois law.

Section 3090.30  Funding Assistance Formula

[bookmark: _GoBack]The RTP provides 80% reimbursement funding assistance on approved projects.  A maximum grant of $200,000 may be awarded per application for nonmotorized development projects.  No maximum grant award amount is set for acquisition projects and for motorized projects.  No limit is placed on the number of individual grants for which an entity can apply; however, only one grant will be awarded to any applicant during a grant cycle. Additionally, funds from other Department trails grant programs may be awarded, at the Department's discretion, to provide more than 80% funding assistance for some trail projects (e.g., motorized trails).
